
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4461

Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Year 2017

Program SA-HELP Sub Program SA-HELP Advance

Component Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (the

"Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under section 128-1 of the Act (SA-HELP

Advances-2017)

 

I, ANDREW HERD, delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the

Act: 

 

DETERMINE: 

 

(a)    that an advance is to be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table,

below, (the "Table") on account of a total amount that is expected to become payable to the HEP under section

110-1 of the Act in respect of the year 2017 ("Advance"); and  

 

(b)    that the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the

Table in which the HEP's name appears. 

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 6,733,066 -118,206 6,614,860

Charles Sturt University 1,770,919 -55,079 1,715,840

Macquarie University 2,144,070 3,680 2,147,750

Southern Cross University 1,112,490 5,850 1,118,340

The University of New England 312,702 0 312,702

The University of New South Wales 3,486,878 -334,426 3,152,452



Page 2

The University of Newcastle 3,338,243 0 3,338,243

The University of Sydney 4,067,894 0 4,067,894

University of Technology, Sydney 3,145,947 57,183 3,203,130

University of Western Sydney 7,056,025 -35,280 7,020,745

University of Wollongong 3,204,411 148,236 3,352,647

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 4,985,820 -15,180 4,970,640

Federation University Australia 1,670,619 55,329 1,725,948

La Trobe University 3,319,540 37,289 3,356,829

Monash University 5,227,575 723,030 5,950,605

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

4,020,437 463,843 4,484,280

Swinburne University of Technology 2,537,080 75,120 2,612,200

The University of Melbourne 3,572,824 -301,028 3,271,796

Victoria University 3,175,200 -214,620 2,960,580

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 2,748,606 -567,714 2,180,892

Griffith University 4,593,599 -37,471 4,556,128

James Cook University 2,314,936 0 2,314,936

Queensland University of Technology 4,917,738 32,928 4,950,666

The University of Queensland 5,364,200 -241,892 5,122,308

University of Southern Queensland 2,363,029 63,980 2,427,009

University of the Sunshine Coast 1,963,168 53,597 2,016,765

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 2,775,033 0 2,775,033

Edith Cowan University 2,952,299 -60,956 2,891,343

Murdoch University 1,497,834 0 1,497,834

The University of Western Australia 1,386,063 -18,522 1,367,541

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 1,839,879 5,003 1,844,882

The University of Adelaide 3,256,764 -81,532 3,175,232

University of South Australia 3,158,442 0 3,158,442

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 1,028,600 302,420 1,331,020

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 0 0 0

Charles Darwin University 563,264 7,865 571,129

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 2,704,286 0 2,704,286

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 1,521,303 157,406 1,678,709

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Adelaide Central School of Art 11,500 1,280 12,780

BBI The Australian Institute of Theological

Education

0 3,080 3,080



Page 3

Bond University 39,690 0 39,690

Christian Heritage College 0 0 0

Holmesglen Institute of TAFE 40,898 1,967 42,865

International College of Management, Sydney 0 0 0

Queensland Institute of Business & Technology Pty

Ltd

0 0 0

Sydney College of Divinity Ltd 0 0 0

Tabor College (NSW) Ltd 0 0 0

The University of Notre Dame Australia 0 0 0

TOTAL Australia
111,922,871 117,180 112,040,051

Variation Reason

Estimates have been revised to reflect actual enrolments.

Approved by ANDREW HERD on 19 October 2017 at 14:17:27

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 21

October 2017 05:00:10


